
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

200 m W65
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Karla Del Grande CAN Toruń, POL 29/03/2019WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 29.73

Heat 1/4 Start: 30/03/2023   08:22:

1 241 GRANDE Karla DEL W65 31.655 Q  WMA R (70)  Canada

2 3771 Lilly WIZEN W65 32.136 q SB   Sweden

3 939 Christine KAISER W65 35.453  SB   Germany

4 1725 Hazel GALLOWAY W65 36.004     Ireland

5 2769 Ewa ŁABUZ W65 37.502  SB   Poland

Heat 2/4 Start: 30/03/2023   08:26:

1 1422 Caroline POWELL W65 31.976 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3721 Ulla KARNEBÄCK W65 33.525     Sweden

3 4117 Tomomi SEKI W65 34.293     United States of America

4 1110 Rita SCHUBERT W65 39.462  SB   Germany

2920 Aleksandra PODSIADLO W65 DNS4     Poland

Heat 3/4 Start: 30/03/2023   08:30:

1 3760 Gunnel TOLFES W65 32.075 Q    Sweden

2 3999 Leandra FUNK W65 33.666     United States of America

3 110 Barbara HEIDINGER W65 34.823  SB   Austria

4 1140 Dorit STEHR W65 34.824     Germany

5 1603 TÓTH Zsuzsanna GÓCZÁNNÉ W65 38.712     Hungary

Heat 4/4 Start: 30/03/2023   08:33:

1 2012 Mariuccia QUILLERI W65 32.545 Q    Italy

2 3659 Loles VIVES-JORBA W65 33.236 q    Spain

3 4060 Susan LOYD W65 34.033  SB   United States of America

4 2043 Maria SPAGNUOLO W65 40.552     Italy

3795 Somsanga BOONNOK W65 DNS4     Thailand
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 GRANDE Karla DEL W65 Canada 31.651 Q  WMA R (70)  

2 Heat 2 Caroline POWELL W65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 31.971 Q    

3 Heat 3 Gunnel TOLFES W65 Sweden 32.071 Q    

4 Heat 1 Lilly WIZEN W65 Sweden 32.132 q SB   

5 Heat 4 Mariuccia QUILLERI W65 Italy 32.541 Q    

6 Heat 4 Loles VIVES-JORBA W65 Spain 33.232 q    

7 Heat 2 Ulla KARNEBÄCK W65 Sweden 33.522     

8 Heat 3 Leandra FUNK W65 United States of America 33.662     

9 Heat 4 Susan LOYD W65 United States of America 34.033  SB   

10 Heat 2 Tomomi SEKI W65 United States of America 34.293     

11 Heat 3 Barbara HEIDINGER W65 Austria 34.823  SB   

12 Heat 3 Dorit STEHR W65 Germany 34.824     

13 Heat 1 Christine KAISER W65 Germany 35.453  SB   

14 Heat 1 Hazel GALLOWAY W65 Ireland 36.004     

15 Heat 1 Ewa ŁABUZ W65 Poland 37.505  SB   

16 Heat 3 TÓTH Zsuzsanna GÓCZÁNNÉ W65 Hungary 38.715     

17 Heat 2 Rita SCHUBERT W65 Germany 39.464  SB   

18 Heat 4 Maria SPAGNUOLO W65 Italy 40.554     

Heat 2 Aleksandra PODSIADLO W65 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Somsanga BOONNOK W65 Thailand DNSDNS     

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W65
1 Heat 1 GRANDE Karla DEL Canada 31.651 Q  WMA R (70)  

2 Heat 2 Caroline POWELL Great Britain and Northern Ireland 31.971 Q    

3 Heat 3 Gunnel TOLFES Sweden 32.071 Q    

4 Heat 1 Lilly WIZEN Sweden 32.132 q SB   

5 Heat 4 Mariuccia QUILLERI Italy 32.541 Q    

6 Heat 4 Loles VIVES-JORBA Spain 33.232 q    

7 Heat 2 Ulla KARNEBÄCK Sweden 33.522     

8 Heat 3 Leandra FUNK United States of America 33.662     

9 Heat 4 Susan LOYD United States of America 34.033  SB   

10 Heat 2 Tomomi SEKI United States of America 34.293     

11 Heat 3 Barbara HEIDINGER Austria 34.823  SB   

12 Heat 3 Dorit STEHR Germany 34.824     

13 Heat 1 Christine KAISER Germany 35.453  SB   

14 Heat 1 Hazel GALLOWAY Ireland 36.004     

15 Heat 1 Ewa ŁABUZ Poland 37.505  SB   

16 Heat 3 TÓTH Zsuzsanna GÓCZÁNNÉ Hungary 38.715     

17 Heat 2 Rita SCHUBERT Germany 39.464  SB   

18 Heat 4 Maria SPAGNUOLO Italy 40.554     

Heat 4 Somsanga BOONNOK Thailand DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Aleksandra PODSIADLO Poland DNSDNS     
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